
Department of Education CALENDAR (Amended) 

SY 2025-2026. 
August 1, 2025 Friday Teacher Workday #1 

August 4-6, 2025 Monday-Wednesday Professional Development (PD #1, #2, #3) - NO CLASSES 

August 7, 2025 Thursday FIRST DAY OF CLASSES/1st Semester Begins 

August 5-13, 2025 Tuesday-Wednesday 
Head Start Pre-Service Professional Development - NO CLASSES 
Universal Pre-K & GATE Pre-K Professional Development - NO CLASSES 

August 14-15, 2025 Thursday-Friday 
Head Start Parent-Child Day 
Universal Pre-K & GATE Pre-K Orientation & Pre-Assessments 

Head Start & Universal Pre-K & GATE Pre-K - FIRST DAY OF 
August 18, 2025 Monday CLASSES 

September 1, 2025 Monday HOLIDAY - Labor Day 

September 15, 2025 Monday Head Start - Home Visits and Screening - NO CLASSES 

ist Semester Midterm 
October 8, 2025 Wednesday JPTSA - End of 1st Block 

October 22, 2025 Wednesday Elementary School /Head Start Parent-Teacher Conference 

October 23, 2025 Thursday Middle School Parent-Teacher Conference 

October 24, 2025 Friday High School/JPTSA Parent-Teacher Conference 

November 3, 2025 Monday HOLIDAY - All Souls Day 

November 4, 2025 Tuesday Professional Development (PD #4) - NO CLASSES 

November 11, 2025 Tuesday HOLIDAY - Veterans Day 

November 27, 2025 Thursday HOLIDAY - Thanksgiving Day 

November 28, 2025 Friday Flexible Make-Up Day #1 

December 8, 2025 Monday HOLIDAY - Santa Marian Kamalen Day 

End of 1 m r 
December 18, 2025 Thursday PTSA . A eet lock 

December 19, 2025 Friday Flexible Make-Up Day #2 

December 22, 2025- 
January 2, 2026 

Monday-Friday RECESS - NO CLASSES 

88 SCHOOL DAYS 

May 22, 2026 

January 1, 2026 Thursday HOLIDAY - New Year's Day 

January 5, 2026 Monday Professional Development (PD #5) - NO CLASSES 

January 6, 2026 Tuesday Classes Resume - 2nd Semester Begins 

January 8, 2026 Thursday 1st Semester Grades Due at the End of the Duty Day 

January 16, 2026 Friday Elementary School /Head Start Parent-Teacher Conference 

January 19, 2026 Monday HOLIDAY - Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

February 9, 2026 Monday Professional Development (PD #6) - NO CLASSES 

March 2, 2026 Monday HOLIDAY - Guam History and CHamoru Heritage Day 

March 10, 2026 Tuesday eet ee ck 

March 20, 2026 Friday Middle School Parent-Teacher Conference 

March 23, 2026 Monday High School/IJPTSA Parent-Teacher Conference 

March 30-April 3, 2026 | Monday-Friday RECESS - NO CLASSES 

April 6, 2026 Monday Professional Development (PD #7) - NO CLASSES 

April 20-May 15, 2026 | Monday-Friday Districtwide - Assessment Testing Window 

May 4, 2026 Monday Head Start (Transition to Kinder and Home Visits) - NO CLASSES 

May 19, 2026 Tuesday peal OA negara of 2nd Semester 

May 20, 2026 Wednesday Professional Development (PD #8) - NO CLASSES 

May 21, 2026 Thursday Teacher Workday #2 
2nd Semester Grades Due at the End of the Duty Day 

86 SCHOOL DAYS 

Friday SCHOOL VACATION BEGINS 



In the event make-up days are utilized, the end of the semester shail be adjusted accordingly. 

change accordingly (P.L. 28-45). 

In the event that the make-up days are utilized, the last day of the 4** Quarter and the Teacher Work Day shall 

used as a school day(s). 

In the event that additional make-up days are necessary, the available Professional Development Day(s) shall be 

_8 Professional/Staff Development 

School year means one hundred eight 

SUMMARY DAYS 

174 School Days 
2 Teacher Work Days 
2 Parent-Teacher Conference Days 

Make-Up Day #1 

186 Days Make-Up Day #2 

November 28, 2025 Flexible 

December 19, 2025 Flexible 

HEAD START: 

167 School Days 
4 Teacher Work Days 
2 Parent-Teacher Conference Days 

_13 Professional/Staff Development 
186 Days 

NZ 

APPROVED BY THE GEB 

17 GCA § 3127. Definitions. As used in Title 4 GCA Chapter 8, § 8121 (a) and §§ 3127 through 3131 of Title 17: 
180) instructional days as that term is defined in 1 GCA § 715, Item (lI 

FLEXIBLE MAKE-UP 

Life 
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Amended: February 27, 2025 


